
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 10/21 thru 10/27, 2019 

 

 
 

 
For Date: 10/21/2019  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

19-79803        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79804        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-79805        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79806        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79807        0104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-79808        0106 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-79815        0209 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE 

 

19-79817        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79818        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-79819        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79820        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79821        0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79822        0237 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79825        0258 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

19-79827        0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] KOLAKOSKI FARM STAND 

 

19-79828        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79835        0533 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-79836        0538 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-79837        0605 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-79871        0838 COURT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] HOPE ST 

 

19-79896        1106 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHANNING BETE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79943        1357 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

19-79945        1405 Breaking And Entering Past Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-80140        1421 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79953        1431 NOTIFICATION Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-79956        1437 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-79966        1512 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WARD AVE 

 

19-80183        1555 ASSIST CITIZEN Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] VALLEY VIEW LN 

 

19-79992        1652 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-80038        1848 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-80047        1917 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-80064        2032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-80082        2327 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-80083        2356 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/22/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-80087        0015 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80089        0034 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

19-80098        0140 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80102        0156 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-80104        0347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80105        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-80106        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80107        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80108        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80109        0356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80110        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80111        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80113        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80114        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80115        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80116        0401 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80117        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80118        0405 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6102] TWO FEATHERS RESTORATIONS & DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80119        0407 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80120        0408 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-80121        0413 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80122        0422 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-80124        0443 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80125        0524 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-80127        0601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-80128        0609 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-80131        0655 FIRE SYSTEM TEST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-80168        1018 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3069] - ELM CIR 

 

19-80182        1210 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB/40.1 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-80205        1459 DISABLED MV Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-80213        1551 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80222        1628 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-80227        1645 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-80265        1851 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80278        2013 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + WHATELY RD 

 

19-80279        2018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PAN AM MASS TRANSIT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80287        2138 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-80297        2330 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/23/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-80298        0005 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-80299        0028 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80302        0051 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-80303        0058 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-80304        0105 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-80305        0128 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80309        0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] KOLAKOSKI FARM STAND 

 

19-80310        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80311        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80313        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80314        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80319        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6102] TWO FEATHERS RESTORATIONS & DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80315        0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80316        0328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-80318        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-80320        0333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80321        0335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80323        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80324        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-80325        0344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80326        0345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80327        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80328        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-80329        0349 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-80330        0352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80331        0358 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80332        0415 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80333        0541 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

19-80335        0613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-80336        0620 911 CALL Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-80340        0714 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

19-80341        0742 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80353        0844 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-80365        0908 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80391        0945 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-80371        1006 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80381        1036 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CROSS ST 

 

19-80383        1038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-80387        1058 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

19-80399        1249 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80397        1251 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-80401        1302 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-80404        1348 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80411        1414 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-80413        1440 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNRISE AVE 

 

19-80422        1527 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3855] VIDIO ZONE - TINA DR 

 

19-80437        1631 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-80438        1632 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-80439        1650 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-80441        1652 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-80461        1818 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] 4 WAY AT THE COMMON 

 

19-80464        1826 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-80468        1841 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-80471        1845 ILLEGAL BURN Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] IAO OF THE BROOKSIDE CEMETARY - THAYER ST 

 

19-80487        1951 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

19-80488        1957 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80491        2031 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433706 

 

19-80498        2101 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80510        2144 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

19-80525        2340 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/24/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-80529        0020 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80533        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80535        0030 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

19-80536        0034 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-80540        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-80549        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80550        0136 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-184-AR 



            Arrest:    FARMER, FATRICIA       

           Address:    35 JUNIPER RD   BETHEL, CT 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

                       LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV 

 

19-80563        0648 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-80568        0711 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80570        0715 ASSIST CITIZEN Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-226-OF 

 

19-80578        0809 SAFETY HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTHBOUND/MM40 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-80598        1022 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRYPKO'S - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80602        1102 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-80612        1205 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-80616        1223 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80624        1300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-80626        1318 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR MA DOT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-80640        1404 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-80643        1411 HARASSING PHONE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STEAM MILL RD 

 

19-80709        1928 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-80722        2026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-80758        2322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-80760        2342 REPOSSESSION Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5005] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-80765        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/25/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-80764        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 



19-80767        0015 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-80769        0040 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-80770        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-80771        0136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-80772        0136 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80773        0145 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-80776        0200 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80775        0212 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-80778        0228 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-80790        0537 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80791        0552 Breaking And Entering Past Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-227-OF 

 

19-80796        0713 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-80801        0729 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80806        0752 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80816        0827 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

19-80833        0931 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STEAM MILL RD 

 

19-80853        1103 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-80856        1107 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-80858        1116 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST 

 

19-80863        1133 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80867        1143 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

19-80869        1150 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-80893        1302 TRESPASS Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PAN AM - RAILROAD ST 

 

19-80898        1351 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-80911        1424 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80935        1536 PAPERWORK SERVICE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-80939        1555 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-80942        1558 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-80945        1608 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-80958        1640 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81002        1928 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

19-81009        1948 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-81011        1954 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-81036        2056 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [MOT MOT8911] MONTAGUE POLICE DEPARTMENT - TURNPIKE RD 

 

19-81039        2057 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81060        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-81066        2156 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-81065        2157 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

 

For Date: 10/26/2019  -  Saturday  
 

19-81093        0006 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

19-81095        0013 NOISE COMPLAINT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81097        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 



 

19-81104        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81105        0046 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-81106        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-81108        0057 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81110        0102 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-81112        0131 NOISE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81114        0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81115        0205 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-81117        0228 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-81118        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-81119        0309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81120        0312 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81121        0313 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81122        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81124        0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-81123        0331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

19-81125        0336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

19-81127        0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-81138        0823 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-81141        0933 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-81154        1046 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 



 

19-81157        1101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-81161        1125 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19SUN-150-OF 

 

19-81175        1159 911 MIS DIAL - CELL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81196        1316 VANDALISM Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + SETTRIGHT RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-228-OF 

 

19-81232        1439 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7957] THE WASHBOARD LANDROMAT - TINA DR 

 

19-81237        1506 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] O'CONNELL CARE AT HOME - GRAVES ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433448 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-86-AC 

 

19-81258        1649 PATROL AREA Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-81269        1729 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-81275        1757 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROD AND GUN - MATHEWS RD 

 

19-81278        1819 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81281        1833 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FRONT ENTRANCE - NORTH END - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

19-81282        1833 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-81298        2018 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-81309        2051 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB 38 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-81317        2137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81323        2157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-81327        2205 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-81329        2221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81331        2226 DISABLED MV Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHAPLEY  GARDENS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81347        2350 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-81348        2359 NOISE COMPLAINT Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] PLUMTREE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19SUN-152-OF 

 

 

For Date: 10/27/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-81351        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-81352        0043 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81354        0113 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-81355        0113 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-81365        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-81368        0144 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SHELBURNE LINE - OLD ALBANY RD 

 

19-81367        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81370        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-81371        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-81372        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81373        0232 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-81374        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81375        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81376        0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6102] TWO FEATHERS RESTORATIONS & DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81377        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81378        0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81380        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81381        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



19-81382        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] KOLAKOSKI FARM STAND 

 

19-81386        0549 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-81387        0556 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-81391        0731 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-81395        0821 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-81400        0904 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81401        0918 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

19-81404        0936 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-81412        1052 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81433        1242 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-81441        1321 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-87-AC 

 

19-81450        1430 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-81460        1525 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-81476        1649 ASSAULT/PAST Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-185-AR 

           

19-81477        1658 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

19-81483        1736 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-81498        1846 ARREST Arrest(s) Made   
          Location:    [OUT] LUNENBERG PD 

 

19-81514        2020 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to Utility  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

19-81541        2319 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


